PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7899191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAUTILUS BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	06/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAUTILUS SUBSIDIARY, INC.	
Street Address:	2701 EASTLAKE AVENUE EAST	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63375514
Application Number:	16426917
Application Number:	16659132
Application Number:	16788536
Application Number:	17153877
Application Number:	17191632
Application Number:	17390666
Application Number:	17534405
Application Number:	17933051
Application Number:	18151256
Application Number:	62429063
Application Number:	62500455
Application Number:	16972341
Application Number:	62681644
Application Number:	62681646
Application Number:	16534257
Application Number:	62575976
Application Number:	16534174
Application Number:	17221405
Application Number:	17221431

PATENT REEL: 063325 FRAME: 0533

507852054

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17387665
Application Number:	17387670
Application Number:	18060526
Application Number:	62611979
Application Number:	62870283
Application Number:	18045036
Application Number:	63254420
Application Number:	17579576
Application Number:	63139739
Application Number:	63193486
Application Number:	63326070
Application Number:	63493815
Application Number:	63334586
Application Number:	17929420
Application Number:	63242433
Application Number:	17933424
Application Number:	63247160
Application Number:	63375833
Application Number:	63377249
PCT Number:	US2017064322
PCT Number:	US2019035654
PCT Number:	US2018056807
PCT Number:	US2018067985
PCT Number:	US2020040829
PCT Number:	US2022046069
PCT Number:	US2022013017
PCT Number:	US2022042499
PCT Number:	US2022043987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587074000

efiling@Knobbe.com Email:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NBIOT.*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=NBIOT Certificate of Amendment (Nautilus Name Change) - FILED 06-07-2021. (4826-8988-6958.3)#page1.tif

source=NBIOT Certificate of Amendment (Nautilus Name Change) - FILED 06-07-2021. (4826-8988-6958.3)#page2.tif

source=NBIOT Certificate of Amendment (Nautilus Name Change) - FILED 06-07-2021. (4826-8988-6958.3)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAUTILUS
BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAUTILUS
BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "NAUTILUS SUBSIDIARY, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 7:25
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2021 AT 6 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203368431 Date: 06-04-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6235903 8100 SR# 20212348752

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:25 PM 06/03/2021
FILED 07:25 PM 06/03/2021
SR 20212348752 - File Number 6235903

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

NAUTILUS BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.

Nautilus Biotechnology, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Nautilus Biotechnology, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name "Ignite Biosciences, Inc." The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 1, 2016.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth the terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring the terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to be advisable, and directing that the terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment be submitted to and considered by the stockholders of the Corporation for approval.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.
- 5. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Nautilus Subsidiary, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

6. This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 6:00 a.m. Eastern Time on June 7, 2021.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on June 3, 2021.

NAUTILUS BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Sujal Patel

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 063325 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 04/13/2023